a corporation organized and existing under the laws of 
the State of Pennsylvania and authorized to transact business in the State of California (hereinafter called 
"Surety"), as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto City of Beaumont. 

as Obligee, hereinafter called Obligee, in the amount of Thirty Three Thousand Eleven and 44/100 Dollars 
($33.011.44), for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, 
executors, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. 

Whereas, the above bounden Principal has entered into a certain written contract with the above named Obligee,

[...]

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of 
the State of Pennsylvania and authorized to transact business in the State of California (hereinafter called 
"Surety"), as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto City of Beaumont. 

as Obligee, hereinafter called Obligee, in the amount of Three Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred 
Eighty One and 65/100 Dollars ($334,381.65). for the payment of which. well and truly to be made, we bind 
ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these 
presents. 

Whereas, the above bounden Principal has entered into a certain written contract with the above named Obligee,

[...]

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of 
the State of Pennsylvania and authorized to transact business in the Stale of Califomi� (hereinafter called 
··surety"), as Surety, are held and linnly bound unto t e Cit of Beaumol!), 

as Obligcc, hereinafter called Obligee, in the amount of Seven Thousand Three Hundred Forty Eight and 50/)00 
Dollars ($7,348.50), for the· payment of which, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, 
administrators, executors, successors and assigns,jointly and severally, firmly by.these presents. 

Whereas. lhe above bounden Principal has entered into a certain written contract with the above named Obligee,

[...]

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, thal we PARDEE HOMES, as Prlnclpal, and FIDELITY AND 
DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, authorized to do busiless In the State of Callfomla, as surety, 
are held and flrmly bound unto CITY OF BEAUMONT, as Obllgee, In lhe sum of: 

NINETY NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE AND 70/100's DOLLARS 

{$99,173.70), lawful money of the United Sates or Arneric.,, for which payment well and truly to be made 
we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and assigns, Jolntty and severally, firmly by lheSe presents. 

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT, Ir the abOve bounden Principal shaH In all